



Regd. & Correspondence Office: 317, Maker Chamber V, 221, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021. INDIA

Tel No.: 22823852/53 / CIN - L40102MH1979PLC021614 / Email: kratoseail@gmail.com/dvfl@rediffmail.com

Date: 04.03.2025

To, BSE LTD Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers 25th Floor, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001 BSE SCRIP CODE: 501261

SIN: INE567L01017

Dear Sir,

Sub.: Intimation under Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 regarding cancellation request letter for surrender of trading membership.

Ref: NSE/WRO-MEM/2025/SURR/1026

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are pleased to inform you that the approval letter for surrender of trading membership issued by NSE dated 20th February 2025 w.r.t. that the request letter is attached below.

Kindly take the above in your records and acknowledge the receipt of the same.

Thank you,

Yours faithfully,

For Kratos Energy & Infrastructure Ltd.

SHRUTI PRAVESH DALIA Company Secretary M.No.: - A34427





Regd. & Correspondence Office: 317, Maker Chamber V, 221, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021, INDIA Tel No.: 22823852/53 / CIN - L40102MH1979PLC021614 / Email: kratoscail@gmail.com/dvfl@rediffmail.com

21.02.2025

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Compliance Department Exchange Plaza Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai- 400051.

Reg.: Request for Issuance of Cancellation Certificate of broking license and Handover of Hard Copy of Approval Letter for Surrender of Trading Membership along with Cancellation Certificate.

Dear Sir/Madam.

We are writing to inform you that we have received the approval letter for the surrender of our Trading Membership, issued by the National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. (NSE) dated 20th February 2025, with reference number NSE/WRO-MEM/2025/SURR/1026.

In light of the approval granted, we kindly request that you initiate the process for the issuance of the Cancellation Certificate for our broking license. We would also appreciate it if you could hand over a hard copy of the aforementioned approval letter along with the cancellation certificate of our broking license.

We look forward to your prompt assistance in this regard.

Thank you for your support. We look forward to your positive response.

For, Kratos Energy and Infrastructure Limited (Formerly known as Dil Vikas Finance Ltd.)

Rajesh Raghunath Pawar

Director

(DIN: 00232533)



